ORBAY
COUNCIL ""'
Monday, 26 March 2018

4 LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE N\

A meeting of Licensing Sub-Committee will be held on
Thursday, 5 April 2018

commencing at 9.30 am

The meeting will be held in the Meadfoot Room, Town Hall, Castle Circus,
K Torquay, TO1 3DR /

Members of the Committee

Councillor Stocks .
. Councillor Thomas (J)
Councillor Stubley

A prosperous and healthy Torbay

For information relating to this meeting or to request a copy in another format or
language please contact:
Lisa Antrobus, Town Hall, Castle Circus, Torquay, TQ1 3DR
01803 207087
Email: governance.support@torbay.gov.uk
www.torbay.gov.uk

(1)



mailto:governance.support@torbay.gov.uk
http://www.torbay.gov.uk/

(a)

(b)

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE
AGENDA

Election of Chairman/woman
To elect a Chairman/woman for the meeting.

Apologies
To receive apologies for absence, including notifications of any
changes to the membership of the Committee.

Declarations of interests

To receive declarations of non pecuniary interests in respect of
items on this agenda

For reference: Having declared their non pecuniary interest
members may remain in the meeting and speak and, vote on the
matter in question. A completed disclosure of interests form should
be returned to the Clerk before the conclusion of the meeting.

To receive declarations of disclosable pecuniary interests in respect
of items on this agenda

For reference: Where a Member has a disclosable pecuniary
interest he/she must leave the meeting during consideration of the
item. However, the Member may remain in the meeting to make
representations, answer questions or give evidence if the public
have a right to do so, but having done so the Member must then
immediately leave the meeting, may not vote and must not
improperly seek to influence the outcome of the matter. A
completed disclosure of interests form should be returned to the
Clerk before the conclusion of the meeting.

(Please Note: If Members and Officers wish to seek advice on any
potential interests they may have, they should contact Governance
Support or Legal Services prior to the meeting.)

Urgent items
To consider any other items that the Chairman decides are urgent.

Beverley Park, Goodrington Road, Paignton TQ4 7JE

To consider an application for Premises Licence in respect of
Beverley Park, Goodrington Road, Paignton.

(2)

(Pages 3 - 33)



Agenda ltem 5

ORBAY

COUNCIL g N

Public Agenda Item: Yes

Title: Beverley Park, Goodrington Road, Paignton TQ4 7JE

Wards Affected: Churston with Galmpton

To: Licensing Sub Committee 5 April 2018
Contact Officer: Mandy Guy

Telephone: 01803 208293

Y8 E.mail: Licensing@torbay.gov.uk

1. Key points and Summary

1.1 To consider and determine an application, in respect of the Premise detailed
above, for a new Premises Licence.

1.2  The application relates to all the Corporate Priorities within the Community Plan.

1.3 The matters raised relate to the Licensing Objective “The Prevention of Public
Nuisance”.

1.4 The matter must be considered on its merits having received details of the issues
arising either at a hearing or by written Representation if all parties have agreed
that a hearing is not necessary. A decision must be made, having considered the
Representations, either:-

(a) to grant the licence subject to
(i) such conditions as are consistent with the submitted operating Schedule
modified to such extent as the authority considers necessary for the
promotion of the licensing objectives, and
(if) any condition which must under Section 19, 20 or 21 be included in the
licence;

(Such conditions may differ in respect of different parts of the Premises and/or
different activities).

(b) to exclude from the scope of the licence any of the licensable activities to which
the application relates;

(c) to refuse to specify a person in the licence as the Premises Supervisor;
(d) to reject the application.

forward thinking, people orientated, adaptable - always with integrity.

Page 3



15

2.1

2.2
[...]
 that falling within (e), (f) or (g)
(if ticking yes, fill in box H)

Page 10

pected to aitend the premises at any one

-

ing Act 2003 and Schedules 1 and 2 to the Licensing Act

Please tick any that
apply

O

X X O0OKX

X X




Provision of late night refreshment (if ticking yes, fill in box I)

Supply of alcohol (if ticking yes, fill in box J)

In all cases complete boxes K, L and M

A

Plays Will the performance of a play take place

Standard days and indoors or outdoors or both — please tick Indaors &

timings (please read (please read guidance note 3)

guidance note 7) Outdoors [

Day Start Finish Both I

Mon Please give further details here (please read guidance note 4)

Tue

Wed State any seasonal variations for performing plays (please read

e guidance note 5)

Thur

Fri Non standard fimings. Where you intend to use the premises for
the performance of plays at different times to those listed in the
cotumn on the left, please list (please read guidance note 6}

Sat

Sun

Page 11

TS




Films

Standard days and
timings (please read

guidance note 7)

Will the exhibition of films take place indoors
or outdoors or both — please tick (please read Indoors %
guidance note 3)

Outdoors O

Day | Start | Finish Both ]

Mon 10:00 |23:00 | Please give further details here (please read guidance note 4)

Tue [ 10:00 |23:00

Wed 10:00 | 23:00 | State any seasonal variations for the exhibition of films (please
read guidance note 5)

Thur [ 10:00 |23:00

Fri 10:00 | 23:00 | Non standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises for
the exhibition of films at different times to those listed in the
column on the left, please list (please read guidance note 6)

Sat 10:00 | 23:00

Sun 10:00 | 23:00

Page 12




Live music Will the performance of live music take place
Standard days and indoors or outdoors or both — please tick Indoors A

timings (please read

guidance note 7)

(please read guidance note 3)

Outdoors |

Day Start Finish Both =
Mon 10:00 | 00:30 | Please giv
[...]
d timings. Where vou intend to use the premises for
the performance of dance at different times to those listed in the
column on the left, please list (please read guidance note 6)

Sat 10;00 | 00:30

Sun 10:00 | 00:30

On New Year's Eve from the end of permitted hours on New Year's Eve
to the start of permitted hours on the following day.

1

Page 15




Anything of a similar
description to that
falling within (e), {f) or

{9)

Standard days and
timings {please read

guidance note 7)

Please give a description of the type of entertainment you will be
providing

Karaoke, Comedy

Day Start Finish | Will this entertainment take place indoors or Indoors X
outdoors or both — please tick (please read
Mon 10:00 00:30 guidance note 3) Outdoors D
Both O
Tue 10:00 | 00:30 | Please give further details here (please read guidance note 4)
Wed | 10:.00 |00:30
Thur | 10:00 00:30 | State any seasonal variations for entertainment of a similar
: i description to that falling within (e), (f) or (q) (please read guidance
note 5)
Fi |10:00 | 00:30
Sat 10:00 | 00:30 Non standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises for
N the entertainment of a similar description to that falling within {e),
or (g) at different times to those listed in the column on the left
please list (please read guidance note 6)
Sun
:0 :30
[ G On New Year's Eve from end of permitted hours on New Year's Eve to
the start of permitted hours on the following day.




Late night refreshment
Standard days and
timings (please read
guidance note 7)

Day Start Finish

Wiil the provision of late night refreshment
take place indoors or outdoors or both — Indoors O

please tick (please read guidance note 3)

[

Qutdoors

Both

<

Mon | 23:00 | 02:00

Tue 23.00 | 02:00

Please give further details here (please read guidance note 4)

Wed |23:00 |02:00

Thur 123:00 |02:00

State any seasonal variations for the provision of late night
refreshiment (please read guidance note 5)

Fri 23:00 | 02:00

Non standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises for

the provision of late night refreshment at different times, to those
listed in the column on the left, please list (please read guidance

Sat 23:.00 | 02:00

Sun 23:00 | 02:00

note 6)

On New Year’s Eve from end of permitted hours on New Year's Eve to
the start of permitted hours on the following day.

An additional hour to the standard and naon-standard hours on the day,
and limited to the day, when British Summer Time Commences

13

Page 17




Supply of alcohol Will the supply of alcohol be for consumption = | on, the

Standard days and please tick (please read guidance note 8) premises ]

timings (please read

guidance note 7) Off th.e 0
premises

Day Start Finish Both X

guidance note 5)

Tue 08:00 | 00:30

Wed | 08:00 |00:30

Mon 08:00 | 00:30 | State any seasonal variations for the supply of alcohol (please read

Thur | 08:00 | 00:30 | Non standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises for

the supply of alcohol at different times to those listed in the

Fri 08:00 | 00:30

Sun 08:00 | 00:30

column on the left, please list (please read guidance note 6)

On New Year's Eve from end of permitted hours on New Year's Eve to
Sat 08:00 | 00-30 the start of permitted hours on the following day.

State the name and details of the individual whom you wish to specify on the licence as

designated premises supervisor:

Name

Nicola Caron Furneaux
Date of Birth ZHPERE®
Address

s,
L s
Postcode | QERO®

Personat licence number (if known)

o Ay

Issuing licensing authority (if known)
Torbay Council

14

Page 18




K

Please highlight any adult entertainment or services, activities, other entertainment or

matters ancillary to the use of the premises that may give rise to concern in respect of
children {please read guidance note 9).

Gaming Machines: There is a Family Entertainment Centre on the premises and two category C
gaming machines in the Starlight room next to the servery. These are shown on the plan.

L

guidance note 6
[...]
Beverley Park, Goodrington Road, Paignton TQ4 7JE

It has come to our notice that the above Holiday Park has made 2 applications for
alterations/extension to their Liquor/Music & Dancing Licences, both indoor and out.

My partner and | both strongly object to any alteration to the licence, especially music indoor and

out, late night refreshments until 02.00 every day, and supply of alcohol from 08.00am to 00.30
every day.

The noise pollution already from their seasonal operation is sometimes too much, our house which
is in a retirement area, is only 50 metres from their main concert hall and aiready destroys the
evening tranquillity of our garden during the summer months. For the council to consider any
extension or even outdoor music would be totally unreasonable. | have enclosed with this letter a

Google aerial photo which shows just how close ourselves, and our neighbours are to this holiday
park.

We do hope that our objections are not ignored and that these permissions are not granted.

There is a distance of less than 3 metres from our garden boundary to their caravans when they
were renewed some years ago, the hedge boundary was then the only division, since then due to
increased noise and especially bad language from time to time, possibly due to alcoho! consumption,
we have had to erect a fence inside our boundary. There have also been burglaries to homes in our
street and vandalism to cars over the years, possibly related to alcohal, the police always
suggesting that it may be holiday makers from the Park.

Yours sincerely




— .
X

...l.ﬂ#.un __.._.. -.li.. ,l\.._.«.
_...,_Ooom_mmm;:x




aE_.um,&b.qadﬁ a) &

yoigi B8ARM 8 oxE 0.8
Aepiio 0} ABpUO M

4GE 1011 Aenbiol SEMGE

Ty
LA

sgap fpounc’) fpgie

) JO Jaedse i
Mo | 0) B g

wIanAreses Aunti

Page 31



9505 Arriaged vl

Lv ANASAVDEY WO g 5,

R Ay Anysanst] o wuinoy - gl

o 5z TARINIS o) ASPUON) 0C° 2 maun ¢ —

L O sures BU) UITLML Sap o, Ofno) |

;\qu\.\. .hil 0 rtu..: U HIRIOS 8OUed Bunemxy "y |
T o 2 @41 JOPHM O} epEL o) LOnEIndde

s .. Lve hrd $g] INAD LANIE Dl
“® .”...r..““.: syt 10 Silnmouy Eﬁﬁg |
e o i o
RS AT AR P e BYSLOUSDs X .?
s’ %.Mm ssaMyNT B O] UL BN gf
per IO RIS OJID D) 81040q
o 1 PN é 0 10 Pacves
avid 1 AN . Poranye kuy

e, 7y LEORYY TN OO D6U UIR OE'6 O SUn0y oy T
o sy SN ESUD O umB}t Aenbsog O Younog

I“m LR

a

b.l.

TR TS LTERREATT A _
v AT ) L0 POTCIST B 0e3 LOGRRdde By) 10 SR
woy} (LMOYS sostaxd

AN [ vedSALk 2 J0) AIOYNTY DUISUSON] S 1000
“ ] SEY ORI 0B 18] LAHT AQRINY S 890N

30NIDIT SISINTN

}
T L Ml v ML 40 STVA30
PP o 10“ By PPOH valBuupoog iﬁ&lﬁ/u
L ey <3800V TV180d ONv 3
it et 30 5 Lih 4]
i P gend® T ojutwd) SEa Asjieasg T T g
sear= w?iuadakd 40 ANV MN | 1
S LNATNNT ASRLALIS 0 Grgay  ————e__ ¥ |
g —

wny |
|

POy oy |
w

g, A ARt JU NI DATTIONT 8U) JO Seoum e mpue |

Y404 NOILVDITddY

W2 gy ONISNZI

o

Page 32



12O TORBAY COUNCIL

COMMUNITY SAFETY |

Re planning application Beverley Park Goodrington Road

As our garden backs onto this caravan park we have no
problem with indoor music, we stili hear from indors anyway
and this is quite loud enough thank you.

People will be drinking until the bar shuts and after finnishing
them off. Late night refreshments from 23.00 - 2.00 am will
lead to drunken and excessive noise as they go back to the
caravans, its more like night club hours. Cant they eat in the
caravan even then some are still rowdy.

| strongly object to this application due to noise problems as it
is over three hours after the bar closes. Till 2.00 am is taking the
mickey. It will cause a nuisance enough is enough.

Page 33



	Agenda
	5 Beverley Park, Goodrington Road, Paignton TQ4 7JE
	05042018  Beverly Park  New App 1.pdf
	05042018  Beverly Park  New App 2.pdf




Minutes of the meeting


 
 

Minutes of the Licensing Sub-Committee 
 

5 April 2018 
 

-: Present :- 
 

Councillors Stocks, Stubley and Thomas (J) 
 
 

 
3. Election of Chairman/woman  

 
Councillor Thomas (J) was elected as Chairman for the meeting. 
 

4. Beverley Park, Goodrington Road, Paignton TQ4 7JE  
 
Members considered a report on an application for a Premises Licence respect of 
Beverley Park, Goodrington Road, Paignton.   
 
Written Representations received from: 
 

Name Details Date of Representation 

Member of the 
Public 

Representation objecting to the 
application on the ground of ‘The 
Prevention of Public Nuisance’. 

13 February 2018 

Member of the 
Public 

Representation objecting to the 
application on the ground of ‘The 
Prevention of Public Nuisance’. 

20 February 2018 

Member of the 
Public 

Representation objecting to the 
application on the ground of ‘The 
Prevention of Public Nuisance’. 

12 February 2018 

Member of the 
Public 

Representation objecting to the 
application on the ground of ‘The 
Prevention of Public Nuisance’. 

20 February 2018 

Member of the 
Public 

Representation objecting to the 
application on the ground of ‘The 
Prevention of Public Nuisance’. 

Undated 

 
Oral Representations received from: 
 

Name Details 

Applicants 
Representative 

The Applicants Representative outlined the application 
and responded to Members questions. 

 
Decision 
 
That the application for a Premise Licence in respect of Beverley Park, 
Goodrington Road, Paignton be approved, as applied for. 



Licensing Sub-Committee   Thursday, 5 April 2018 
 

 

 
Reason for Decision 
 
Having carefully considered all the written and oral representations, Members 
resolved to grant the application having been reassured that the new application 
mirrored the existing Premises Licence provisions, except for the additional one 
hour opening time. 
 
In coming to this decision, Members noted that the only licensable activity applied 
for during this additional hour, was the provision of late night refreshment which in 
their opinion, would not increase any risk of crime and disorder, public safety 
and/or public nuisance. 
 
Members were further reassured by the oral confirmation at the Hearing from the 
Licensing Authority’s Public Protection Officer, in that they had not received any 
complaints in respect of these premises over the last 10 years and that should 
issues of concern arise, the Officer had every confidence that the premises 
management would engage with the Authority to resolve this. 
 
In concluding, Members noted the absence of Representations from any of the 
Responsible Authorities and that should issues of concern arise as a result of 
granting this application, a Review of the Premises Licence could be called. 
 
 
 
 

Chairman/woman 


